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AKli Klynove Vynohradiv 28
Aklos Uklyn Svalyava 13
Aknaszlatina Solotvyno Tiachiv 2,537
Als6apsa Nyzhnya Apsha Tiachiv 978
Alsoébisztra Nizhniy-Bystry Khust 466
Als6domonya Nyzhni Domanyvtsy  Uzhhorod 47
Alsogereben Nyzhnya Grabivnytsa Svalyava 3
Alsohatarszeg Roztoka Volovets 40
Alsohidegpatak Nizhniy Studenyy Mizhhirya 322
Alsokalinfalva Kalyny Tiachiv 497
Alsokalocsa Kolochava Mizhhirya 358
Alsokaraszlo Zarichya Irshava 104
Als6neresznicze Neresnitsya Tiachiv 664
Alsopasztély Behendyatska Pastyl V. Bereznyy 27
Als6remete Nyzhni Remety Berehove 26
Alsosarad Nyizsnye Bolotnye Irshava 72
Als6s6nborn Senborn Mukacheve 8
Alsoszeliscse Nizhnye Selishche Khust 262
Alsészinevér Synevyr Mizhhirya 373
Alsészlatina Nizhnye Solotvyno Uzhhorod 45
Alsoverecke Nyzhni Vorota Volovets 582
Alsoveresmart Mala Kopanya Vynohradiv 46
Alséviznice Nyzhnya Viznitsa Mukacheve 56
Andrashaza Andryivka Uzhhorod 33
Antalécz Antonyvka Uzhhorod 36
Ardanhaza Ardanovo Mukacheve 42
Arok Yarok Uzhhorod 3
Asztély Luzhanka Berehove 35
Babakut Babitshi Irshava 37
Bacso Cabanivka Uzhhorod 202
Badalé Badalovo Berehove 100
Bagoohaza Bilasovitsa Volovets 30
Balazser Balazhyevo Berehove 100
Ballosfalva Balazhovtsi Mukacheve 21
Banyafalu Suskovo Svalyava 73
Baranya Baranyvtsy Uzhhorod 14
Bardhaza Borodyvka Mukacheve 43
Barkazsé Barksovo Berehove 151
Batar Bratovo Vynohradiv 20
Batyu Batyovo Berehove 231
Bedohaza Bedevlya Tiachiv 541
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Bene
Benedeki

Bercsényfalva

Beregardo
Beregbardos
Beregbilikkos
Beregdéda

Beregfogaras

Beregforras

Beregkisalmas
Beregkisfalud

Beregkovesd

Beregleanyfalva
Beregnagyalmas
Beregpalfalva
Beregpapfalva

Beregrakos
Beregsarrét
Beregsom
Beregszasz
Beregsziklas
Beregszilvas
Beregzsollos
Beregujfalu
Berezna
Bereznek
Bilin

Bilke
Borhalom
Borod
Botfalva
Botragy
Brusztura

Bukkospatak

Bulcsu
Bustyahaza
Cherhalom
Ciganyos
Csap
Csapolcz
Csarnato
Csaszlocz
Csendes
Csepe
Cherhaz
Cserjés
Cserhalom

Dobrosilya

Benedykivtsi

Dubrynychy
Chopivka
Bukovets
Bukovynka
Dydovo
Zubyvka
Rodnykyvka
Zaluzhye
Siltse
Kamyanske
Lalovo
Jabluniv
Volovitsya
Dilok
Rakoshin
Kalnik
Derenkovets
Berehove
Scherbovec
Kuzmyno
Lochove
Berehujfalu
Berezovo
Bereznyky
Bilin

Bilki
Bobovische
Brid
Prykordonne
Batrady
Lopuchiv
Bukovets
Bucha
Bushtyno
Dibrovka
Ciganyvtsy
Csop
Chopyvtsy
Cherna
Chaslyvtsy
Tishiv
Chepa
Cheryvtsy

Lozyansky
Dybrovka

Berehove
Mukacheve
Perechyn
Berehove
Volovets
Mukacheve
Berehove
Mukacheve
Svalyava
Mukacheve
Irshava
Irshava
Mukacheve
Mukacheve
Irshava
Irshava
Mukacheve
Mukacheve
Berehove
Berehove
Volovets
Mukacheve
Mukacheve
Berehove
Khust
Svalyava
Rakhiv
Irshava
Mukacheve
Irshava
Uzhhorod
Berehove
Tiachiv
Mizhhirya
Berehove
Tiachiv
Irshava
Uzhhorod
Mukacheve
Mukacheve
Vynohradiv
Uzhhorod
Volovets
Vynohradiv
Mukacheve
Mizhhirya
Irshava

64
188
105

90

32

43

24

13

13
168
254
525

141
46
41

346

285
26

7,747
15

148
52

205

376
76

116

1,103
31

441
83
72

348
52
11

1,218
87
15

433
39

128
19
23

179

17
87
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Cherlano
Csetfalva
Csillagfalva
Csomafalva
Csomanfalva
Csongor
Csonkapapi
Csontos
Csuszka
Darva
Davidfalva
Deda
Derczen
Deskofalva
Dolha
Domafalva
Dombo
Dombostelek
Dragabartfalva
Drugethaza
Dubrinisc
Dulfalva
Dunkéfalva
Dusyno
Egreshat
Erdoéludas
Eszeny
Eszterag
Fagyalos
Falucska
Fancsika
Fedelesfalva
Fehéregyhaza
Feketeardo
Feketepatak
Fels6apsa
Felsodomonya
Fels6gereben
Felsobisztra

Fels6hidegpatak

Fels6kalocsa
Fels6karazslo
Fels6kerepec
Felsopasztély
Fels6remete
Fels6sarad
Fels6szinevér

Chervenyovo
Chetovo
Knyahynya
Zatysyvka
Chumalovo
Chomonin

Popovo

Kostryna

Tyushka

Kolodne

Zavidovo

Deda

Drysyna
Deshkovitsya
Dovhe

Domashyn
Dubove

Ploske
Dobrobratovo
Zarichovo
Dubrynychi
Dulovo

Obava

Dusyno

Vilshanky

Gusnyy

Javorove
Strychava
Medvedyvtsy
Boharevitsya
Fanchykovo

Kryte

Bila Tserkva
Chernotisov
Chornyi Potik
Verkhnye Vodyane
Onokyvtsy
Verkhnja Grabivnitsa
Verkhniy Bystryy
Verkhniy Studenyy
Negrovets
Hreblya

Verkhniy Koropec
Roztocka Pastyl
Verchny Remety
Shyroke
Synevyrska Polyana

Mukacheve
Berehove
Berehove
Vynohradiv
Khust
Mukacheve
Berehove
V. Bereznyy
Mizhhirya
Tiachiv
Mukacheve
Berehove
Mukacheve
Irshava
Irshava

V. Bereznyy
Tiachiv
Svalyava
Mukacheve
Perechyn
Perechyn
Tiachiv
Svalyava
Svalyava
Perechyn
V. Bereznyy
Uzhhorod
V. Bereznyy
Mukacheve
Irshava
Vynohradiv
Mukacheve
Rakhiv
Vynohradiv
Vynohradiv
Rakhiv
Uzhhorod
Volovets
Mizhhirya
Mizhhirya
Mizhhirya
Irshava
Mukacheve
V. Bereznyy
Berehove
Vynohradiv
Mizhhirya

69
18
11
10
202
102
22
100
122
150
141
350
41
37
531
10
984
22
107
56
105
984
82
176

18
111
12
12
53
114
48
230
316
12
1,289

24
200
155
272

24

25

36
105
391



Fels6szlatina
Fels6verecke
Fels6veresmart
Fels6viznice
Fenyvesvolgy
Fert6salmas
Forgolany
Fornos
Forrashuta
Frigyesfalva
Fulopfalva
Flizesmezo
Galfalva
Galambos
Galocs
Ganya

Gat

Gazlo
Gerény
Gernyés
Go6dényhaza
Gombas
Gorond
Gyertyanliget
Hajasd
Handalbustyahaza
Harsfalva
Hatarhegy
Hatarszog
Hatmeg
Havasalja
Havaskoz
Hegyfark
Herincse
Hetyen
Hidegrét
Holabor
Galambos
Hukliva
Ho6émlocz
Homok
Horlyo

Huszt
Husztkoz
Husztso6falva
Ignéc

Ilonca

Verkhnja Solotvyna
Verkhniy Vorota
Velika Kopanya
Verkhnya Viznitsa
Stavne
Zabolotya
Divechne
Liskove
Rodnykova Huta
Klenovtsy
Pilipets

Loza
Kobalevitsya
Holubyne
Haloch

Ganichi

Hat

Velika Roztoka
Horyany
Kopashnovo
Hudya
Gribovtsy
Goronda
Kobyletska Polyana
Volosyanka
Handol
Nelipyno

Zagorb
Verchovyna Bystra
Zahatya

Tybava

Lyuta

Pidhorb
Horinchovo
Lypove
Pashkivtsi
Graborovo
Holubyne
Huklyvyy
Cholmovec
Cholmok
Chudlyovo
Khust

Nankovo
Danylovo
Znyatsovo
Ilnytsya

Uzhhorod
Volovets
Vynohradiv
Mukacheve
V. Bereznyy
Vynohradiv
Vynohradiv
Mukacheve
Svalyava
Mukacheve
Mizhhirya
Irshava
Irshava
Svalyava
Uzhhorod
Tiachiv
Berehove
Irshava
Uzhhorod
Khust
Vynohradiv
Mukacheve
Mukacheve
Rakhiv

V. Bereznyy
Tiachiv
Svalyava

V. Bereznyy
V. Bereznyy
Irshava
Svalyava
Tiachiv
Uzhhorod
Khust
Berehove
Volovets
Berehove
Svalyava
Volovets
Vynohradiv
Uzhhorod
Uzhhorod
Khust
Khust
Khust
Mukacheve
Irshava

227
314
74
161
121
22
11

25
137
200

12
209

41
730

66
165

26
247

38

14
112
427

94
224
672
107

i
18
317

871
14

209
994

65
133
6,023
57
331
167
887



Ilonokujfalu
Ilosva
Irhécz

Iszka

Ivanyi

Iza

Izbonya
Izsnyéte
Kajdano
Kanora
Kapuszog
Kaszomezo
Koczkaszallas
Katlanfolu
Kelecsény
Kendereske
Kenézpatak
Kerecke
Kerekhegy
Kereknye
Keselymez6
Ketergeny
Kiesvolgy
Kigyos
Kiralyfiszallas
Kiralyhaza
Kiralymezo
Kisabranka
Kisanna
Kisapsa
Kisbégany
Kisberezna
Kisbocsko
Kiscserjés
Kiscsongova
Kisdobrony
Kisgejoc
Kisgut
Kisharanglab
Kishidvég
Kiskirva
Kisléczfalva
Kismogyoros
Kispalos
Kispatak
Kispazstély
Kisrakocz

Onok

Irshava
Vilchivtsy

Izka

Ivanyvtsy

Iza

Zbini
Zhnyatyno
Kajdanovo
Kanora
Vorochevo
Kosivska Polyana
Kosyno
Kotelnitsa
Kelechyn
Konoplyvtsy
Chornyy Potok
Keretsky
Okrugla
Koritnyany
Koshelovo
Rozyvka
Lubnya
Zmijyvka
Solochyn
Korolevo
Ust-Chorna
Smololohovitya
Ganykovysya
Voditsa

Mala Bigany
Malyy Bereznyy
Malyy Bichkiv
Belebove
Zavadka

Mala Dobron
Mali Heyivtsi
Mala Garazdyvka
Dzvinkove
Pasyka
Bilovartsy
Lecovytsa
Mikulyvtsy
Pavlovo
Richka

Pastilki

Malyy Rakovets

Vynohradiv
Irshava
Tiachiv
Mizhhirya
Mukacheve
Khust
Volovets
Mukacheve
Mukacheve
Volovets
Perechyn
Rakhiv
Berehove
Volovets
Mizhhirya
Mukacheve
Irshava
Svalyava
Tiachiv
Uzhhorod
Khust
Uzhhorod
V. Bereznyy
Berehove
Svalyava
Vynohradiv
Tiachiv
Irshava
Svalyava
Rakhiv
Berehove

V. Bereznyy
Rakhiv
Mukacheve
Vynohradiv
Uzhhorod
Uzhhorod
Berehove
Berehove
Svalyava
Tiachiv
Mukacheve
Mukacheve
Svalyava
Mizhhirya
Perechyn
Vynohradiv

238
1,393
851
267
59
440

84
90
17

178
44
16
96
15
32

327
45
25

410
10
13
12
93

713

323

18
24
107
90

12
139
34
52
17
48
141
28

160
127
15
37
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Kisrat
Kisrétfalu
Kissarkad
Kisszolyva
Kistama
Kisturljasz6g
Klacsano
Koblér
Kékényes
Komlos
Konczhaza
Képar
Korlathelmec
Korosmezo
Kovacsrét
Kovaszo
Kovesliget
Kozépapsa
Kricsfalva
Kustanfalva
Latorcafo
Lehoc
Lengyelszallas
Ligetes
Lipcse
Lipcsemezo
Loka

Lonka
Lukova
Macsola
Magyarkomjat
Majdanka
Makarja
Makkosjanosi
Malmos
Martonka
Maszarfalva
Matyfalva
Medencze
Medvefalva
Mélyut
Mércse
Mezogecse
Mezohomok
Mezokaszony
Mezo6terebes
Mihalka

Maly Ratyvtsy
Novoselytsa
Horbok
Skotarske
Chyzha
Turychky
Klyachanovo
Kiblyary
Ternove
Khmeliv
Kontsevo
Rososh
Kholmets
Jasynya
Kushnytsya
Kvasovo
Drahovo
Serednje Vodyane
Krychovo
Kushtanovytsa
Latirka
Lyachivtsi
Liskovets

Lug

Lypcha
Lypetska Polyana
Lavky

Luh

Lukovo
Mochola
Velikiy Komyaty
Majdan
Makarovo
Ivanyvka
Strojne

Mala Martynka
Negrovo
Matijovo
Midyanitsa
Medveza
Hlyboke
Mircha

Gecha

Gomok

Koson
Strabytsove
Krajnykovo

Uzhhorod
Mukacheve
Irshava
Volovets
Vynohradiv
Perechyn
Mukacheve
Uzhhorod
Tiachiv
Irshava
Uzhhorod
Svalyava
Uzhhorod
Rakhiv
Irshava
Berehove
Khust
Rakhiv
Tiachiv
Mukacheve
Volovets
Uzhhorod
Mizhhirya
V. Bereznyy
Khust
Khust
Mukacheve
Rakhiv
Irshava
Berehove
Vynohradiv
Mizhhirya
Mukacheve
Berehove
Svalyava
Svalyava
Irshava
Vynohradiv
Irshava
Volovets
Uzhhorod
V. Bereznyy
Berehove
Berehove
Berehove
Mukacheve
Khust

13

15

73

52

11
215
114
914
125
24

41

75
1,403
434
37
1,081
412
134

51
33

542
280
18
187
62
24
413
831
59
16
134
40
178
64

13
86
20

479
339
86



Minaj
Miskafalva
Miszticze
Mokra
Monostor
Munkacs
Nadaspatak
Nagyabranka
Nagybégany
Nagybereg
Nagyberezna
Nagybocsko
Nagyborzsova
Nagycserjes
Nagycsongova
Nagydobrony
Nagygajdos
Nagygejoc
Nagykirva
Nagylaz
Nagylucska
Nagymuzsaly
Nagymogyoros
Nagypalad
Nagyrakocs
Nagyrat
Nagyszollos
Nagyturjaszog
Németkucsova
Németmokra
Nevetlenfalu
Neviczke
Nyagova
Nyarasdomb
Nyereshaza
Nyiresujfalu
Nyirhalom
Odavidhaza
Okemencze
Okormezd
Olahcertész
Olyvés
Ordarma
Ormod
Orosymocsar
Oroszkomoré
Oroszkucsova

Minay
Mishkarevitsya
Imstychevo
Mokra
Monastyrets
Mukacheve
Trostyanytsya
Lokit

Velyika Bigany
Velykyi Beregi
Velikiy Bereznyy
Velyikyy Bychkiv
Borzhava
Kichernyy
Borzhavske
Velika Dobron
Gajdosh

Velikiy Geyevtsy
Kryve

Velikiy Lazy
Velikiy Luchki
Muzhijevo
Kopynivtsy
Velika Palad
Velykyi Rakovets
Velykyi Rativtsi
Vynohradiv
Turytsya
Kutsava
Komszomolsk
Dyakove
Nevycke
Dobryanske
Klenovec
Neresnytsa
Dunkovitsa
Berezynka
Stare Davydkovo
Kamyanytsya
Mizhhirya
Pidhirne
Vilkhivka
Storozhnitsa
Brestyv

Rusky Mochar

Ruski Komarivtsi.

Ruska Kuchava

Uzhhorod
Volovets
Irshava
Perechyn
Khust
Mukacheve
Mukacheve
Irshava
Berehove
Berehove

V. Bereznyy
Rakhiv
Berehove
Volovets
Vynohradiv
Uzhhorod
Uzhhorod
Uzhhorod
Tiachiv
Uzhhorod
Mukacheve
Berehove
Mukacheve
Vynohradiv
Vynohradiv
Uzhhorod
Vynohradiv
Perechyn
Mukacheve
Tiachiv
Vynohradiv
Uzhhorod
Tiachiv
Mukacheve
Tiachiv
Mukacheve
Mukacheve
Mukacheve
Uzhhorod
Mizhhirya
Irshava
Irshava
Uzhhorod
Mukacheve
V. Bereznyy
Uzhhorod
Mukacheve

57

125

20
14,903
22

30

48
161
1,237
1,708
103
24
109
275
82

69
299
27
339
353
34
171
374
12
4,264
30

50
12
118
82
664
18

53
42
952
103
171
241
20
11
98
10



Oroszmokra
Orosztelek
Osandorfalva
Oszemere
Otvésfalva
Padolez
Palagykomoroéc
Pallo
Papitanya
Pasztorlak
Patakofalu
Patakos
Patakujfalu
Pelesalya
Perecseny
Perehaza
Pereszlo
Pizstrahaza
Polena
Porosko
Rafajnadjfalu
Raho

Rakasz

Rako
Rakocziszalas
Rakospatak
Raszoécska
Rekezs
Repede
Repenye
Révhely
Rokamezo
Romocsafalva
Ronafalu
Rosztoka
Salank
SAarosoroszi
Képar
Korlathelmec
Ko6rosmezo
Kovacsrét
Kovaszo
Kovesliget
Kozépapsa
Kricsfalva
Kustanfalva
Latorcafo

Ruska Mokra
Ruske
Oleksandrivka
Simer
Zolotarevo
Podobovets
Komarivtsi
Pallo

Male Popovo
Glynyanytsya
Stuzhitsya
Patskanovo
Nova Stuzhitsya
Pidplescha
Perechyn
Perechrestnyy
Pryslip
Pisryalovo
Polyana
Poroshkovo
Rafainovo
Rakhiv
Rokosovo
Rakove
Zavadka
Horbky
Rosishka
Zadilske
Bystritsa
Repynne
Zabridy
Lysychovo
Romochevytsa
Zborovtsy
Rosztoka
Shalanki
Orosiyeve
Rososh
Kholmets
Jasynya
Kushnytsya
Kvasovo
Drahovo

Serednje Vodyane

Krychovo
Kushtanovytsa
Latirka

Tiachiv
Mukacheve
Khust
Perechyn
Khust
Mizhhirya
Uzhhorod
Uzhhorod
Berehove
Svalyava
V. Bereznyy
Uzhhorod
V. Bereznyy
Tiachiv
Perechyn
Volovets
Mizhhirya
Mukacheve
Svalyava
Perechyn
Berehove
Rakhiv
Khust
Perechyn
Volovets
Vynohradiv
Rakhiv
Volovets
Mukacheve
Mizhhirya
V. Bereznyy
Irshava
Mukacheve
Mukacheve
Mizhhirya
Vynohradiv
Berehove
Svalyava
Uzhhorod
Rakhiv
Irshava
Berehove
Khust
Rakhiv
Tiachiv
Mukacheve
Volovets

180
82
418
32
115
43
49
32

24
17
106
29
46
199
10
163
23
285
110
28
1,607
192
37
90

30

167
281
75

93

13

18

46
152
16

41

75
1,403
434
37
1,081
412
134

51



Lehoc
Lengyelszallas
Ligetes
Lipcse
Lipcsemezo
Loéka

Loéonka
Lukova
Macsola
Magyarkomjat
Majdanka
Makarja
Makkosjanosi
Malmos
Martonka
Maszarfalva
Matyfalva
Medencze
Medvefalva
Mélyut
Mércse
Mezogecse
Mez6homok
Mezokaszony
Mezoterebes
Mihalka
Minaj
Miskafalva
Miszticze
Mokra
Monostor
Munkacs
Nadaspatak
Nagyabranka
Nagybégany
Nagybereg
Nagyberezna
Nagybocsko
Nagyborzsova
Nagycserjes
Nagycsongova
Nagydobrony
Nagygajdos
Nagygejoc
Nagykirva
Nagylaz
Nagylucska

Lyachivtsi
Liskovets

Lug

Lypcha
Lypetska Polyana
Lavky

Luh

Lukovo
Mochola
Velikiy Komyaty
Majdan
Makarovo
Ivanyvka
Strojne

Mala Martynka
Negrovo
Matijovo
Midyanitsa
Medveza
Hlyboke
Mircha

Gecha

Gomok

Koson
Strabytsove
Krajnykovo
Minay
Mishkarevitsya
Imstychevo
Mokra
Monastyrets
Mukacheve
Trostyanytsya
Lokit

Velyika Bigany
Velykyi Beregi
Velikiy Bereznyy
Velyikyy Bychkiv
Borzhava
Kichernyy
Borzhavske
Velika Dobron
Gajdosh
Velikiy Geyevtsy
Kryve

Velikiy Lazy
Velikiy Luchki

Uzhhorod
Mizhhirya
V. Bereznyy
Khust
Khust
Mukacheve
Rakhiv
Irshava
Berehove
Vynohradiv
Mizhhirya
Mukacheve
Berehove
Svalyava
Svalyava
Irshava
Vynohradiv
Irshava
Volovets
Uzhhorod
V. Bereznyy
Berehove
Berehove
Berehove
Mukacheve
Khust
Uzhhorod
Volovets
Irshava
Perechyn
Khust
Mukacheve
Mukacheve
Irshava
Berehove
Berehove
V. Bereznyy
Rakhiv
Berehove
Volovets
Vynohradiv
Uzhhorod
Uzhhorod
Uzhhorod
Tiachiv
Uzhhorod
Mukacheve

33

542
280
18
187
62
24
413
831
59
16
134
40
178
64

13
86
20

479
339
86
57

125

20
14,903
22

30

48
161
1,237
1,708
103
24
109
275
82

69
299
27
339



Nagymuzsaly
Nagymogyoros
Nagypalad
Nagyrakocs
Nagyrat
Nagyszollos
Nagyturjaszog
Németkucsova
Németmokra
Nevetlenfalu
Neviczke
Nyagova
Nyarasdomb
Nyereshaza
Nyiresujfalu
Nyirhalom
Odavidhaza
Okemencze
Okérmezé
Olahcertész
Olyvés
Ordarma
Ormod
Orosymocsar
Oroszkomoroé
Oroszkucsova
Oroszmokra
Orosztelek
Osandorfalva
Oszemere
Otvésfalva
Paddlcz
Palagykomoroéc
Pallo
Papitanya
Pasztorlak
Patakofalu
Patakos
Patakujfalu
Pelesalya
Perecseny
Perehaza
Pereszlo6
Pizstrahaza
Polena
Porosko
Rafajnatujfalu

Muzhijevo
Kopynivtsy
Velika Palad
Velykyi Rakovets
Velykyi Rativtsi
Vynohradiv
Turytsya
Kutsava
Komszomolsk
Dyakove
Nevycke
Dobryanske
Klenovec
Neresnytsa
Dunkovitsa
Berezynka
Stare Davydkovo
Kamyanytsya
Mizhhirya
Pidhirne
Vilkhivka
Storozhnitsa
Brestyv

Rusky Mochar

Ruski Komarivtsi.

Ruska Kuchava
Ruska Mokra
Ruske
Oleksandrivka
Simer
Zolotarevo
Podobovets
Komarivtsi
Pallo

Male Popovo
Glynyanytsya
Stuzhitsya
Patskanovo
Nova Stuzhitsya
Pidplescha
Perechyn
Perechrestnyy
Pryslip
Pisryalovo
Polyana
Poroshkovo
Rafainovo

Berehove
Mukacheve
Vynohradiv
Vynohradiv
Uzhhorod
Vynohradiv
Perechyn
Mukacheve
Tiachiv
Vynohradiv
Uzhhorod
Tiachiv
Mukacheve
Tiachiv
Mukacheve
Mukacheve
Mukacheve
Uzhhorod
Mizhhirya
Irshava
Irshava
Uzhhorod
Mukacheve
V. Bereznyy
Uzhhorod
Mukacheve
Tiachiv
Mukacheve
Khust
Perechyn
Khust
Mizhhirya
Uzhhorod
Uzhhorod
Berehove
Svalyava

V. Bereznyy
Uzhhorod
V. Bereznyy
Tiachiv
Perechyn
Volovets
Mizhhirya
Mukacheve
Svalyava
Perechyn
Berehove

353
34
171
374
12
4,264
30

50
12
118
82
664
18

53
42
952
103
171
241
20
11
98
10
180
82
418
32
115
43
49
32

24
17
106
29
46
199
10
163
23
285
110
28



Raho

Rakasz

Rako
Rakoécziszalas
Rakospatak
Raszécska
Rekezs
Repede
Repenye
Révhely
Rokamezo
Romocsafalva
Ronafalu
Rosztoka
Salank

Rakhiv
Rokosovo
Rakove
Zavadka
Horbky
Rosishka
Zadilske
Bystritsa
Repynne
Zabridy
Lysychovo
Romochevytsa
Zborovtsy
Rosztoka
Shalanki

Rakhiv
Khust
Perechyn
Volovets
Vynohradiv
Rakhiv
Volovets
Mukacheve
Mizhhirya
V. Bereznyy
Irshava
Mukacheve
Mukacheve
Mizhhirya
Vynohradiv

1,607
192
37

90

30

167
281
75
93
13
18
46
152






